INTERSTATE RATES

Jurisdiction
Interstate
Interstate
Interstate
Interstate
Interstate
Interstate
Interstate
Interstate
Interstate
Interstate

SOC
LSWI

PORT
LT_NON
TSF

TS
TS-TRANS
TST
TST-TRANS
TSF
TSF-TRANS

2011 DEMAND DETAIL

5180-SD

SOC

LS

TS
TSF-TRANS
TS-TRANS
TST-TRANS
CCL

SOC Description

LOCAL SWITCHING
PORT CHARGES
SWITCHED TRANSPORT

SWITCHED TRANSPORT FACILITY

TANDEM SWITCHING

TANDEM SWITCHING-TRANSIT

TANDEM TERMINATION

TANDEM TERMINATION-TRANSIT

TANDEM TRANSPORT

TANDEM TRANSPORT-TRANSIT

" [0]V)

988,871
31,975
469,031
469,031
938,062
1,075,636

Rate
0.001974
0.000747

0.00024
0.00003
0.002252
0.002252
0.00018
0.00024
0.000048
0.00003

REVENUE
$8,514.20
$246.22
$79.89
$3,628.27
$246.24
$41,326.22

Eff Date
03/10/2004
04/01/2006
08/15/2011

08/15/2011
08/15/2011
08/15/2011
02/02/2009
08/15/2011
02/02/2009
08/15/2011

2011 ARPU  TER Rates
0.008610021 $0.001974
0.007700391 $0.002252

0.00017033 $0.000030
0.007735672 $0.002252
0.000262499 $0.000240
0.038420265 $0.000000



Tra MOU at TER rates
$1,952.03
$72.01
$14.07
$1,056.26
$225.13
$0.00

Stepping down half way

$5,233.12
$159.11
$46.98
$2,342.26
$235.69
$20,663.11

New Rate

$0.005292
$0.004976
$0.000100
$0.004994
$0.000251
$0.019210



